API Well Number: 15-073-01083-00-00 TQ; Spot: SESESE Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 32-22S-11E STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION **CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING** 330 feet from S Section Line, 330 feet from E Section Line 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Lease Name: O'NEAL Well #: 2 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 County: GREENWOOD Total Vertical Depth: 1931 feet Operator License No.: 33816 String Size Depth (ft) Pulled (ft) Comment PROD 4.5 1930 75 SX Op Name: CURRY, GREGG SURF 8 90 25 SX Address: 1986 310TH ST MADISON, KS 66860 **UIC Docket No:** Well Type: OIL Date/Time to Plug: 06/27/2017 8:00 AM Plug Co. License No.: 34059 Plug Co. Name: HURRICANE SERVICES, INC. Proposal Revd. from: JOE SAMUELS Company: Phone: (620) 437-2661 **Proposed** Proposed method of plugging is cement. Plugging Method: Plugging Proposal Received By: MICHAEL HEFFERN WitnessType: PARTIAL Date/Time Plugging Completed: 06/27/2017 2:00 PM KCC Agent: MICHAEL HEFFERN Actual Plugging Report: Perfs: Ran tubing to 1934', pumped 20 sxs cement, pulled tubing to 909', pumped 20 sxs cement, pulled tubing to 254',pumped 37 sxs cement to surface,pulled tubing out hooked up to 4.5 " casing squeezed 5 sx cement to top off wwell, casing shot @ 900' & 250', gel spacers between cement plugs. RECEIVED KCC DIST#3 JUL 10 2017 CHANUTE, KS INVOICED AUG 2 4 2017 Remarks: Plugged through: TBG

Miles 4) 2

(TECHNICIAN)

Signed

District: 03



250 N. Water, Ste 200 - Wichita, Ks 67202

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

104 Prairie Plaza Parkway - Garnett, Ks 66032

Customer	CURRY OIL AND GAS			Costomer Name: GREG CURRY		Ticket No.:	50303				
Address				Contractor			Dates	6/27/2017 O1L			
City, State, Zip:				Job type			Well Type:				
Service District:	nice Dietrick MADISON, KANSAS		Well Details	. Sec		Two	 	R: KANSAS			
Well name 4. No.	ONEAL #2			Well Location	MADSION					County	
Equipment #	Driver	Equipment #	Driver	Equipment#	Driver	TRUCK CALL	ED	•		144	TIME
201	KEVIN			T		ARRIVED AT JOB					
202	T.C									μ. μ.	
111	MARK									32	
30	JAKE			T		RELEASED				3₹	
						MILES FROM STATION TO WELL					10

ON LOACTION SAFETY MEETING. SPOT IN AND RIG UP.TUBING AT 1934' HOOK UP TO TUBING. BREAK CIRCULATION 5 BBL WATER. MIX AND PUMP 500# GEL. PUMP 5 BBL WATER, MIX AND PUMP 20 SX CEMENT DISPLACE 5 BBL WATER. TUBING AT 909' BREAK CIRCULATION. MIX AND PUMP 500# GEL, PUMP 2 BBL WATER, MIX AND PUMP 20 SX CEMENT DISPLACE 1 BBL. TUBING AT 254'. BREAK CIRCULATION. MIX AND PUMP 37 SACKS CEMENT. PULL TUBING TOP OFF AND SQUIFFZE SURFACE WITH 5 SX CEMENT.

Produci/Service	, Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity,	List, Price/Unit	(Gross Amount			Net Amoun
001	Heavy Equip. One Way	mi	10.00	\$3.25	\$32.50			\$27.6
002	Light Equip. One Way	mí	10.00	\$1.50	\$15.00	 		\$12.7
004	Minimum Ton Mile Charge	iab	1,00	\$300.00	\$300.00	 		\$255.0
020	Cement Pump	each	1.00	\$675.00	\$675.00			\$573.7
P009	60/40 Pozmix Cement	sack	83.00	\$12.85	\$1,066.55			\$906.5
P013	Bentonite Gel	1b	286.00	\$0.30	\$85.80			\$72.9
P013	Bentonite Gel	lb	500.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	<u> </u>		\$127.5
003	Vacuum Truck 80 bbl	pt.	2.00	\$84.00	\$16B,00			\$142.8
012	Backhoe	hr	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00			\$63.7
014	Welder + mileage one way	hr	1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00			\$55.2
					-	·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,					
	ce unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale	Gross:			\$ 2,632.85	Net:		\$2,237.9
tredit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the lete of invoice. Past due accounts may pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 %%.						1460	_	\$2,251,9
	sum allowable by applicable state or federal laws if such laws limit interest to event if is necessary to employ an agency and/or atterney to affect the		Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:			
lietion of said accou	nt. Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for	Free and Acid service treatments designed with intent to increase production on newly drilled or existing wells are				Sale Tax:	\$	
such collection in the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent HSI has the ight to novote any and all discounts previously applied at anying at net invoke price. Upon sucation, the full hydica price without discount will become ammediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of sause.			nol lexalle		Total:	\$	2,237.9	
			Date of Service:			6/27/2017		
icing does not include	federal, state, or local taxes, or royaltes and stated price edjustments				JAKE HEARD			
	y depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to Discount rate is based on 30 days not payment terms or cash	HSI Repr	esentative:	er Comments:				
bility for advice or rec- by product or service by be achieved and si- oduction performance indition to receive sen- tre of all customer ow- informing services white	exerted in good lash, but no warranty is given by and H 8 I assumes no ommendations made concerning results to be obtained from the use of the information presented is HSI beat estimate of the actual results that noted be used for compresson purposes and make no guarantee of fluture in Customer warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable face by H S I (televies, the customer will guessarise proper operational ned production and associated equipment, while H S I is on location chickly deduced by a feet the performance of such services nowledges needly affect the performance of such services.							